
West Nassau Landfill- Final Closure2012 MAR 16 AH II: 39 
Contract No. CM1734 (Bid No. NC11-004) 

Issued by: 

To: 

AllOWANCE AUTHORIZATION 
(line Item #4) 

Golder Associates Inc. 

Comanco Environmental Corporation 

Allowance Authorization No.: 10 

Date: 3/15/2012 

Description: The following allowance is authorized: 

Total: 

Excavation work to access pre-existing smooth liner along northern tie-in 
Total of 5,022 CY of material to be excavated and replaced 
($9.94/CY is detailed in the attached back-up from Comanco) 

$ 

$ 

-"" ::I! 
~ 

"" 0 

-o 
:;E'. 

r§ 
()'\ 
\..0 

49,918 68 

49,918.68 ./ 

Additional Time Authorized. ...:..N::....A.:__ __ Days (Additional days must be approved by written Change Order) 

Beginning Allowance Amount: 
Allowance Previously Authorized 
Remam1ng Allowance Available: 

Amount Authorized by this Allowance 

$ 
$ 
$ 

600,000.00 
80,915.17 

519,084.83 ...... 

49,918.68 .,/ 

Amount Remaining: 

$ 

$ 
~~t-4- U! \I 1.-

469,166.15"" '3\1 

Issued by: 

Cleyton Lung. ProJect Manage?' 

( o ~nwo~rnental CorporaUf>n 

/lA.~u~c. /1/ I 5,. _).. C'/) 

Date 

~A_p_p_ro-ve-d~by-:------~~~~~~ ~/~~~~-----------------~~~~~~---

Appr·oved by 



March 14th, 2012 

Mr. Chip Carwell 
Golder Associates 

ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION 

9428 Bay meadows Road, Suite 400 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

RE: WEST NASSAU LANDFILL CLOSURE I- Allowance Request #10- Excavation to Find 
Old Liner 

The work associated with this item includes excavation and hauling (to stockpile) of materials in order to locate 
the existing old liner on the north end of the closure area. There is an estimated 5,022 CY of material to be 
handled. This number was derived from approximately 7,442 CY in place now - 2,420 CY which is to be cut 
and filled per the contract. 

Excavation and stockpiling of this material will take an estimated 50 crew hours and require the following: 

EQUIPMENT: one 330 excavator, one 25 ton off road haul truck; 
LABOR: one operator, one laborer (spotter), one driver. 

Loading, hauling, and replacing the material will take an estimated 60 crew hours and require the following: 

EQUIPMENT: one 330 excavator, one 850 dozer, one Sakai track roller, one 25 ton off road haul trucks; 
LABOR: three operators, one driver, one laborer (spotter). 

The total costs are as follows: EQUIPMENT- $27,669 and LABOR- $22,249.6H for a total cost of$49,918.68 

TOTAL COST OF $49,918.680 I 5,022 C'Y = $9.94/ CY 

ALLOWANCE: *For deeper parts oft hi! excavation. !(required. trench hox rental with shoring saj'ely 
equipment: $2,000 I week. 

4301 Sterling Commerce Drive Plant City, Florida 33637 • (813) 988-8829 • FAX (813) 988-8779 



-~-------------------~-_, _____ , ·----------------------------------
07114592 Nassau 
File: North Excavation CO JS 2-29-12.esw 

Volume llllpolt 
~~..,E~"'l 

Aru Valame Comp/Riitlo Com~""'t E1<polt Cl\llllg" 
Totol C\Lt ~Fill On<lnl<k> C:i!t Fill Cut Flll Cut Fill -1rnm>lt F~r .1 F1 

Clay Excavalian 41 s1s 2tl.JS.: --16,578 2SM> 8'0 ;;ro -~- .ao 1110 ;;n; '<:!4 155 

EastEndEla;Jo'OtionNorthSiope 49,786 41,033 7,164 1.589 

West End Eu:e- Nodh Slope 52.271 40,1)56 10,758 

IWgloJl$ Tollll 143,875 101,442 JG,SOO 

262 

656 

1 00 1,00 3,613 262 3,351 

t.oo 1.00 3,829 sse 3.173 

a,zsz 1,6!14 &,6511 

?,~l.f.J.. e..y 

184 

194 

1533 

ATienglh Norfl Side 
1.223LF 

AT lengll Ea;t SiOe 
258lf 

~~ 

:'; 



07114592 Nassau 
File: North Excavation CO Overburden Backout JS 3-9-12.esw 

Volume Report 
Deaion liB. Exlstina 

Area Volume Comp/RaUo 
Total . Cut Elll Qoi!!St! ~Yl EIIJ Cut Ell I 

Clay Excavation 0\'erborden 41,818 26,665 11,820 3,333 1.133 319 100 1 DO 

East End Excavation North Slope Overburden 49,786 15,098 27,675 7,013 430 619 100 1 00 

West End Excavation North Slope Overburden 52,271 26,557 19,879 5,835 857 471 100 1 DO 

Regions Total 143,875 68,320 59,374 16,181 2,420 1,409 

This report catulates material from the 2-23-2012 REH existng oondHbns 

surface down to the proposed subgrade 

Dlsregard fii quantities for purposes of backing out of orignal North 

Excavatbn CO report dated 2-29-12 

Compact 

3.75 
3 50 
3 25 
300 
2.75 
2.50 
2.25 
2 00 
1.75 
1.50 
1.25 
100 
0.75 
0.50 
0 25 

i .100 
0 25 
0.50 
0.75 
1 00 
1 25 
1 50 
1.75 
2.00 
2.25 
2.50 
2.75 
300 
3 25 
3.50 
3.75 

Export Change 
~ £~11 Per .1 fl 

1,133 319 814 155 

430 619 -189 184 

857 471 386 194 

2,420 1,409 1,011 533 




