
RECE 
M 

West Nassau Landfill -Final Closure20IZ MAR 16 AM II: 39 
Contract No. CM1734 (Bid No. NC11-004) 

Issued by: 

To: 

ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION 
(Line Item #4) 

Golder Associates Inc. 

Comanco Environmental Corporation 

Allowance Authorization No.: 11 

Date: 3/15/2012 

Description: The following allowance is authorized: 

Total: 

Removal and disposal of pre-extsting smooth liner along northern tie-in. 
Total of 102,057 SF of material to be removed and disposed of off-site. 
($0 186/SF is detailed in the attached back-up from Comanco) 

$ 18,982.60 

$ 18,982.60 ./ 

Additional Time Authorized: ..;.N.;;..A.:.__ __ Days (Additional days must be approved by written Change Order) 

Beginning Allowance Amount: $ 600,000.00 
Allowance Previously Authorized: $ 130,833.85 
Remaining Allowance Available: $ 469,166.15./ 

$ 18,982.60./ 
,__'(..~ \ ,,._, 

$ 450,183.55 ../ 
'3 \\Ill 

Amount Authorized by this Allowance: 

Amount Remaining: 

Issued by 

Accepted by 

Approved by 

CJ'DM.o:tt , . rrJ 0<: 
~harfotte Young, Contr ct Administ~or 
Nassau County, Flond -

Date Approved by 



March 14th, 2012 

Mr. Chip Carwell 
Golder Associates 

ENWRONMENTALCORPORATION 

942R Baymeadows Road, Suite 400 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

RE: WEST NASSAU LANDFILL CLOSURE I- Allowance Request #11- Removal & Disposal 
ofOid Liner 

The work associated with this item consists of removal and disposal of the old liner once it has been located and 
uncovered at the north end of the closure area. There is approximately 102,057 SF of old liner to be removed. 

Although this may come across as a simple task, Comanco has performed this activity on numerous projects and 
this is a very detailed activity to perform. The attention to detail removing the liner in manageable intact sizes is 
critical to the amount of dumpsters needed. We will need to cut the liner into sites that will lay tlat in the 
dumpsters or roll them up to maximize the quantity that will fit in a dumpster. The need for the liner to be free 
of dirt is also very important, due to the charges for waste are per the weight in each dumpster. All of these 
items are labor and equipment intensive. 

This work will take an estimated 36.5 crew hours and require the following: 

EQUIPMENT: one small excavator, one loader 
LABOR: Two operators, four taborers. 
Dumpster Pulls: 8 pull & Returns ($400.00 per Pull) 

The total costs are as follows: EQUIPMENT- $ll,ll2.4H ami LAHOR - $4,670.12 and DUMPSTER 
$3,200.00 for a total cost ol'$18,982.60 

TOTAL COST OF $18,982.60/ 102,057 LF = $0.186/ SF 

430 I Sterling Commerce Drive • Plant City, Florida 33637 • (813) 988-8829 • FAX (H 13) 988-8779 



07114592 Nassau 
File: North Excavation CO JS 2-29-12.esw 

-so 
700 
oso 
600 

""" 500 
•. ;<> 
.00 

~"' 
JOO 
LSD 
:Z.D:::i 
1 !:1 
1,;:1) 
~., 

.: 1Q:) 

O..~J 

'"" '"" ~00 

:>.SO 
300 
l.SO 
•oc 
•. 50 
5.00 
s.so 
~00 

6,50 

C~Ex~on 

West End Ela:avlltion North SloP" 

Regions Teall 
I 

Volume Report 
Oo-slll<L~.-~~l".ll 

Area Vdume c~ Compact Export Cl1ange 
Trm! Cld: AI OnGAde Cut_EML ___ Cut ___ Eli__CIIL FJII -lmDo!t Per.1 Ft 

41.1118 20.354 --,8.578 2.886 810 676 1.00 {ilo ---810-676--134 155 

41,033 7.164 

40.055 10,758 

1.589 

1,~58 

101,44.2 :lG,liOO 5,933 

3,613 262 

3,829 656 

8,252 1,594 

1.00 1.00 3.613 262 3,351 164 

1.00 1.00 3,BZ9 656 3,1T.l 194 

8,252 1,594 6,658 1533 

~ f<5J. ,O!;) 111F !11 

AT!eng111 Nom Side 
1,223 LF 

A Tleng111 East Side 
258LF 


