
RECEIVED 
1Jr\i TI'ZiiCT l,i •\N M;EMF !, ' 

West Nassau Landfill. Final Closure 2012 AUG 30 PM 3: 18 
Contract No. CM1734 (Bid No. NC11·004) 

ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION 
(Line Item #4) 

Issued by: Golder Associates Inc. 

To: Comanco Environmental Corporation 

Allowance Authorization No.: 

Date: 8/8/2012 

Description: The following allowance is authorized: 

1. 

Total: 

Additional toe drain Installation on North slope .. 
(Unit price cost break down is detailed in the attached back-up memo from 
Comanco) 

$ 12,901.62 

$ 12,901.62 

Additional Tirne Authorized: .:._N::._A'--__ Days (Additional days must be approved by wrillen Change Order) 

Beginning Allowance Amount: $ 600,000.00 
Allowance Previously Authorized: $ 195,449.64 
Remaining Allowance Available: $ 404,550.36 

Amount Authorized by this Allowance: $ 12,901.62 

Amount Remaining: $ 391,648.74 

Issued by: lenn R. Carwell Ill. Senior Engineer and Associate 
Golder Associates 

Accepted by: 

Approved by: 

Approved by: 

Date 

Date 



August &'", 2012 

Mr. Chip Carwell 
Golder Associates 

ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION 

9428 Baymeadows Road, Suite 400 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

RE: WEST NASSAU LANDFILL CLOSURE I- Allowance Request 1116- Not·th Tcl'l'acc Toe 
Drain 

The work associated with this item includes supplying and installing an additional toe drain system at the North 
slope bol!om terrace and discharging down the Western side of the capped landfill. In addition to supplying and 
installing the new material, the existing capped landfill will need to be excavated (approx. 2' wide) to liner 
grade for the discharge pipe and then backfilled and re-sodded over. 

To install this drainage system it will take an estimated 30 crew hours and require the following: 

MATERIAL: 4" ADS pipe, 4" SCH SO PVC pipe, 1157 granite, 8 oz N\V geotextile, sod (see allached quotes); 
EQUIPMENT: one 225 Excavator, one 644 Loader, one CD-60 Crawler Carrier, one 250 Haul Tmck; 
LABOR: three operators, four laborers. 

The total costs arc as follows: MATERIAL- $4,865.82, EQUIPMENT- $4,656.88 and LABOR- $3,378.92 for 
a total cost of$12,901.62. 

4301 Sterling Commerce Drive •Plant City, Florida 33637 • (813) 988-8829 • FAX (813) 988-8779 

www.COMANCO.com 



Conrad Yelvington Distributors, Inc 
13101 Telecom Drive, Sullo 101 
Tampa, FL 33637 

Phone: 386·257·5504 

COMA NCO EtWIRONMENTAL CORP 
<i~V I .5iC:i\i..!iiG ~VMM~i\~~ i:oH1\iC: 
PlANT CllY, FL 33566 

l'l Stalo Tax 
fL Count)'•NUU.U 

CO MANCO ENVIRONMENTAL CORP 

4301 STERLING COMMERCE DRIVE 

PLANT CITY, FL 33566 

Remil To 

Conrad Yelvington Distributors 
PO Box 11637 
Daytona ao~ch, Fl 32120·1637 

Invoice lnvolc, Customer lnvolc_o /~ Npmbor . """·(' · Numbot Amount 
117485 04/27/12 300222 I!IO<f.76 CONRAD YELVINimiH 

Q'lifMOio•u, ,..., 
/ 

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal 
maximum rate for finance charges on detlnquenl accounts. 

Ploaso toar off and l'oturn this rornlttance coupon 
with your payment so it can bo eppliod corroctly. 

I 



GSE Unlng Technology, llC. 
19103 Gundla Road 
Houston, TX 77073 

Sales Quotation 
Page: 1 of2 

Quotation date: 08/07/2012 
Expiration dato: 09/06/2012 

Customer reference: 
ENVIRONMENTAL' 
Phone; 281-443-8564 Fax: 281-230-5891 
Tax 10 22-2731074 

Quote to: Comanco Environmental Corporation 
Attn: 

4301 Sterling Commerce Drive 
Plant City, 33566 

Telephone: 813-988-8829 
Fax: 813-386-7395 

S~o~icJJ GSE STANDARD MATERIALS 
conditions: 

Line Product coda Product description , •. Ship mot hod .. 

1 GE0-080E-EOC-E-OO GSE Nonwoven Geotexll/o NWB 15' 
Flat Bod 

2 FREIOHTGE0001 OOM. SHIPPING CHARGE 
Flat Oed 

l.o )"/, "d ,. /. 6{ "' ?o~.o 
Mr, oo 

$!, f()(j,(p,j 

-
Spec!al oonditloos: 

Ship lo: Comanco/Weat Nassau 
West Nassau, Fl, 

Payment terms: Net GO Days 
Shipping terms: oomosllc- FOB Factory 

Quotation number: 20225_058-1 

Estlmatod 
Roll size Unit Price Extended 

quantity Unit price 

I ,~<o 1.5';>. ~ 
-3,fi0ij. 600.00 X 15.00 SY 0.6576 "2;3!*.00 

1 EA 805.0000 805,00 

)( /./') {If ~ flfJf?Jr: llr) F .$1/?J il,'f~ ' --

Total USD -+.106:60 

1. Dellvt:!rv & Price Escalation. Unless otherwise noted abova, prices are f.rm for 30 days from date of quolatrOn. A Purchase Order from tho Cuslomet must ba recelved by 
GSE within the 30 day period and cuslorner must agree to taka de&,;ery of ptoducts within 30 days of lssua~ of a GSE Order Ackncr.Widgemeot. or GSE reserves the right 
to osca!alo tho prices for those products or cancollha order. The freight co!lltisted above Is an astimato. Freight wiU bo chargod based on actual co.st at time of shipment. 

2. Malorlal Quote: PRICES QUOTEDAHE FOBFACTORYWITH FREIGHT ALLOWED 
3. Material Warrantv: Un'ess othel\vlso noted abovo, GSE manufactured products are sold With GSE'S Sttmdard Llmi!ed Material Warranly, GSE omr pass through tho ~n.al 

manufacturer's warranty 101' a!l products no! manufactured by GSE, 
4, ~Unless noted otherwise, a!/ goono!s, gcocompositesantf gcotekliles are shipped In encbsed vans and stact.ed hofizontatty, 
5, 9mmll!1&_sl Any change In products, specif!Callons Of quanlitlos by Cush>mer will require a revised quotatkm and Order Ac!<oowlodgement. If Cuslomer elecls to purchase 

only a port! on of the products, GSE shalt havo the right lo adjustl!s pridnglo rollecllha Impact of such election. 
a. Roll Sizes: All ro!t stze.s aro approxfmate. lnvolclng will ba based on actual ron length shlppod, On occasion, GSE reser\'es the right to shlp no more than ooa (1} shOrt ron per 

truckload, with a m1t11mum al!o-.vanco of (1) short roll per order for Inventory conlrot pmposes. Tha definition of a short toll Is ooe In whkh the longlh Is equal to or Is greater 
than 50% of the standard length for a particular producl 

7, Terms and Conditions; GSE General Terms and Cond:llons of Sale shaH apply to aU trai'\Sactfons. 
8, Material Specifications: Unless olhcrwfso agtcOO In writing by o GSE au\hO(izad roprcselltative, GSE's standard Pfoper1y values, quality controllestfng procedures, end 

doct.JmontaliOO apply lo t1w products quoted. 



••• 
• I JDPE,na. 
136 Kid Ellis Rd 
Mulberry, FL 33860 

Phone# 863·607-4730 

Fax# 863·607-6022 

Name/ Address 

Comanco Envlronmcnlnl 
4301 Sterling Commerce Drive 
Plant City, FL 33566-7372 

}/e_e-
Quotation 

Date Estimate# 

8/6/2012 4144 

.. 
"' FOB 

Shi11Ping Jloinl 

. Offer EXJ>Ires . '· . le~dTime 

9/S/2012 

J~m,~ : Ji; 1 

. • • . . ·.·· . ! 

r,,.,,,,.{!. ·•'':·;,· •, •':P[ol~<:!:,·. ';·':,·.····,.,.,,,, .• :·W!!t~r. . :. ' ; ,L;.:.,;: .,;. • ;f ;'.·. 

Nct30 RASfiAD SANntWNI 

llem Descrlpllon Qly UIM Cost Total 

Miscellaneous 4" CORRUGATED SLOTrED PIPE COli. 700 ca 0.45 JIS.OOT 
100' COIL 

ALTERNATE 

Miscellaneous - 4"'<'0RmJGA'I'IillJU\IilllllA:WJH.U!l! -~-·_1.00 ----,, --o~ _ ___ill.Qi!I . 
.toq,i:t<WIIlS-

ALL MATERIAL FOil SHIPPING POINT 
(APOPKA FL) 

tiJ3/. or" 1.1s (ls"l. /'ltlll..<--u~J:: /3rt?. r.,J 
. 

Subtotal 
~1). 0) 

'Sli:lO:W-1' 

Sales Tax (7.0%) s1:1:f6 

Total ~>I+.W-
#3~'7.11' 



COMANCO 
4301 STERLING COMMERCE DRIVE 
PLANT CITY, Fl 33566 
(8f3}38S.7381 

Notes: . : . ' 
81812012 

PIPE·80·040 
4' PIPE SCH80 BE 
Notes: 

Net 30 Days 

160.00 FT 

, QUOTATION 

Quoto No. TQ0016971 
Customer ID 1COMAOO 

Proceued by: MII<E_A 

COMANCO 
-4301 STERLING COMMERCE DRIVE 
PlANT CITY, FL 33566 
(813}986.8779 

I' I ' I : 

THOMAS 

RICK BARNES JR 

3.6800 0.00 

PAGE 1 

• • 
Valid for 30 Days 

I I • • 

569.80 

t9f1?.'1&' )( ur; (wz, ('lni/1(. up) .::.~zr;o. a'3 . -

Mei'ChandiSe Total 

Shlpplng & Handling 
Tol.al Mlso. Charges 

Sa»s Tax 

689.60 

0.00 
0.00 

39.88 

809.48 


