
West Nassau Landfill -Final Closure 
Contract No. CM1734 (Bid No. NC11-004) 

ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION 
(Line Item #4) 

Issued by: Golder Associates Inc .. 

To: Comanco Environmental Coq~om!lon 

Allowance Authorization No.: 17 

Date: 8/22/2012 

Description: The following allowance is authorized: 

1. 

Total: 

Additional toe drain Installation on North slope 

(Unit price cost break down is detailed in the attached back-up memo from 
Coma nco 

RECEIVFD 
iJo'd'RACT ~A;'JAGF.h1F~,! 

2012 AUG 24 PH 2: 05 

$ 28,010.22. 

$ 28.010.22 

Additional Time Aulhorized: .!.N!!.A,_ __ Days (Addilional days must be approved by written Change Order) 

Beginning Allowance Amount: 
Allowance Previously Authorized: 
Remaining Allowance Available: 

Amount Authonzed by this Allowance: 

Amount Remaining 

___ _LLu~e&_ 

$ 600,000 00 
$ 208,351 26 
$ 391,648 74 

$ 28,010.22 

$ 363,638.52 

Issued by· Glenn R Carwell Ill, Senior Engineer and Associate 
Golder Associates 



August 21 '', 2012 

Mr. Chip Carwell 
Golder Associates 
9428 Baymcadows Road, Suite 400 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

RE: WEST NASSAU LANDFILL CLOSURE I- Allowance Request #17- No1·th Slope Toe 
Drnin 

The work associated with this item includes supplying and installing an additional toe drain system at the North 
slope bottom tic-in and discharging down the Wcstem and Eastern sides of the landfill. In addition to supplying 
and installing the new material, the existing capped lamllill will need to be excavated (approx. 2' wide) to liner 
grade for the discharge pipes on the West side and then backfilled and re-sodded over. Also, where the long 111n 
of new perforated pipe is being installed along the North tie-in, protective cover and topsoil arc already in place 
and will need to be excavated (approx. 2' wide) as well. This excavation will not require going to liner grade, 
but will result in a larger "burrito wrap" due to the minimum excavator standard bucket size. 

To install this drainage system it will take an estimated 65 crew hours and require the following: 

MATERIAL: 4" ADS pipe, 4" SCH 80 PVC pipe, 2"-4" rip-rap, IOoz NW geotextile, (sec attached quotes); 
EQUIPMENT: one 225 Excavator, one 644 Loader, one CD-60 Crawler Carrier, one 250 Haul Truck; 
LABOR: three operators, four laborers. 

The total costs arc as follows: MATERIAL- $8,800.64, EQUIPMENT- $10,954.22 and LABOR- $8,255.36 
for a total cost of$28,010.22. 

4301 Sterling Commerce Drive • Plant City, Florida 33637 • (813) 988-8829 • FAX (813) 988-8779 

www.COI\1 ANCO.com 



••• 
• ~ IDPE,nc. 
136 Kid Ellis Rd 
Mulberry, FL 33860 

Phone# 863·607-4730 

Fax# 863·607-6022 

Name/ Address 

Comanco Environmental 
430 I Sterling Commerce Drive 
Plant City, FL 33566·7372 

i,;!;/c':;<· -~ ~'i·.,),, .. :.; li'i~~::\ ;;l•:;,,\i)i ';:; . 

Net30 

Hem Descrlpllon 

Miscellaneous 4" CORRUGATED SlOTrED PIPE COIL 
1oo• con. 

ALTERNATE 

CORRUGATED I'II'E FOB SHIPPING !'OINT 
(APOPKA Fl) 

FREIGHT COSTS WILL DEPEND ON 
MATERIAL ORDERED. 
I.E. STHAIGIIT LENGTH PIPE OR COILS ETC. 

Freight Charge Freight Charges to Customer (ESTIMATE ONLY) 
ACTUAl. CIJAROES WILL AI'I'LY 

1107,Z,E ,(t,/'i(Wio /'?tlR~<·Up) ~ -

Quotation 
Dale Esllmale # 

8/6/2012 4144 

" .· 
FOB ', 

. 

Shipping !'oint 

. Ofl~r E~Jres ·. . Lead TlfJ!~ 

9/5/2012 

. ,, 
;.;c;:,,:.c;,; .. , ... ·.·.·••··.· •. ,( ,.; •.•· >W•I••r;., 1: 1 ",.~\·. 1 

RASIIAD SAND RON I 

Qly UIM Cost Total 

1,500 ca 0.45 67S.OOT 

1,500 0.00 0.00 

160 0.00 0.00 

I 350.00 350.00 

$I,J33,tY1 

Subtotal SI,02S.OO 

Sales Tax (7.0%) S47.2S 

Total SI,07l.25 



---==lsi::--===--= 425 Hobbs Street 
_ARNESRtO--c--=-:::~= Tampa,Fl33619 OUr ~T -'"""""' - ASTIC -~ -- "' (613) 655-31oo 

IPI G I : ~ 

QUOTATIOI\l 

Quote No. TQOOt7060 
Cuslomer 10 1 COMAOO 

Proomed by: MlKE_A 

6/LL TO; SttiP TO: ~ ~ 

COMANCO 
4301 STERLING COMMERCE ORNE 
PLANT CITY, Fl 3356G 
(613)388-7361 

Notet: . . . 
• • 
6/21/2012 

PIPE·80·040 
4' PIPE SCH60 BE 
Notes: 

Ne130 Days 

200.00 FT 

COMANCO 
4301 STERliNG COMMERCE DRIVE 
PlANT CITY, Fl 33566 
(8'13)9fl8.8779 

•• ' ' t 

THOMAS 

. . 
RICK BARNES JR 

3.6600 0.00 

Merchandi!a To!el 

Sh'pp!rlg & Handling 

Total Mso. Charges 
Sales Tax 

PAGE 1 

. . . . . 
Valid for 30 Days 

. ' .. 
712.00 

712.00 

0.00 
0.00 

49.84 

781.84 



J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. 
6741 Lloyd Road West 

Jacksonville, Florida 32254 
Office (904) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970 

Comanco EnviromentaiCorp. 
4301 Sterling Commerce Drive 
Plant City, Fl 33566-7372 
Attn; Thomas Raab 

Project: Nassau County Landfill 
Callahan, Fla. 

Recycle concrete rip rap loaded at our 6741 Lloyd road, Jacksonville, Fla, material 
yard. Each load is a full dump truck load, approx. 20 tons each. 

2" to 4" concrete rlp~rap $300.00/ JO 1N/Lw, = rK I'> /J;N - h4rffli!L 
4" to 8" concrete rip-rap $500.00 

Delivery can be made to same listed job above for $110.00 per load. I need one day 
notice to make delivery. ~~ .J!Jio/Jor,H' . .: ( _ 1 

~M"'' .PIIJif"' /to•!) ~ '7' r.so • kliul f/0 if}),;) 

Tony Williams J.B.Coxwell Contracting, Inc. 

Acceptance of Proposal: 
The above price, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and 
are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. 

Date of Acceptance Signature 

8/22/12 
Date 

JOCI 7fws. e. a;r/rw : #JJ Od<J I< 1.~/ " $ s,J.Io 
JO<J TtNJ e. J!h;;;yr," ~ .g ,,No (!V.rm.) ~ ci ill!!!!_ 

-1 4, 310 X J, I~ (,q fll/11!r·U}'):::: .J'iJ'/!)(. '50 

CG C059919 'CU C053986 

An Equal Opporluni/y Employer 



' ' ' 

r ~ '~'"- f l/ 19103 Gund~o Rood (;~-Bf' '1.1R¥t •. ·• E{ __ !;1 .•. OSE lining Toctmology, tlC. 

· IJf .i~lf.\,f . _:1>.! Houston, TX 77073 
Sales Quotation 

Page: 1 of 2 
Quotation date: 0610612012 
Expiration date: 0910612012 

Customer reference: ENVIRONHENTAL' 
Phone: 281--H3-8584 Fax: 281-230-SS-91 
TalC 10 22-2731074 

Quolo to: Comanco Environmental Corporation 
A lin: 

4301 Sterling Commerce Drive 
Plant City, 33566 

Telephone: 613-968-6829 
Fax: 813-386-7395 

3fJt~\..i~\ 
conditions: 

G3E 3TANDARD ivlATER:,\LS 

Ship to: Comanco/Wost Nassau 
West Nassau, Fl, 

Payment terms: Net 60 Days 
Shipping terms: Domosllc- FOB Factory 

Quotation number: 20225_058-2 

Uno Product code Product description 1 ost1matoa 
Roll size Unit Unit Prlco Exlondod ,., 

_§hip method quantity prlco -------------- -----

?,o(() SP <J.b731 {,S),b 
1 GEOi)tOE-EBC-E-00 GSE Nonwoven Geotoxtile NWfoj15' ~ 

flat Bed 
600.00 X 15.00 ~ 0.6576 657,60 

2 FREIGHTGE0001 DOM. SHIPPING CHARGE 1 EA 805,0000 805.00 
Flat Bed 

(pn {., o >< J,o'/ ~ 703 ,t,.:j 
(fd}, O<l 

11
Js '% 11 -? 1,5et.&3 

- ,,1 >( 1./5 l1£k.U0 ::: 76~, 13 
~ 

Spoda! conditions: Total USD 1,462.80 

1. OaUverv & Price Esc.:~lallon. Unless otherwise noted above, pncas ore film for 30 days from dale of quotation. A Purchase 01dcr frorn tho Customer must bo re(olvcd by 
GSE within the 30 day period and customer must agree to la~e delivery of producls W<lhln 30 days of Issuance of a GSE Order Ackno•.viedgement, (l( GSE res elVes thO right 
to escalate tho prfces for those products or cancel the order, Tho fre!ght cosllls!ed above l.s an estimate, Freight will be charged based on actual cost at tlme of shipment, 

2. Material Quote; PRICES QUOTED ME FOB FACTORY WITH FREIGHT AllOW EO 
3. Material Warranty: Unless otherwise noted above, GSE rMnufaclured products are sold with GSE's Standard Llmaad Material Warranty. GSE Will pass through tho orlg:nal 

manufactural's warranty for au prOducts not manufactured by GSE, 
4, ~91 Unless noted olhorwlso, all gaonets, geocomposi!os and geotextl'es are shipped In enclosed vans and stac~od horizonlally. 
s. Qoanlllles: My charlg(lln products, spedrtcaUons or quantities by Customer Wl11 require a 1ovlsed quolallon and Orcfur Acknowledgement. If Cus!omer e!ec!s to porchasa 

only a portion of the products, GSE shall have the rlghl to adjust Us ptldng to reflect tho Impact of such election. 
a. Roll Sizes: Nl roll sizes are approxlrn<~lo./nvol'clog will be based on actual roll length shipped. On occasion, GSE reserves tho right to sh'p no mora than OM (1) short roll per 

truckload, Y.ith a minimum allowance of ( 1) short ro!l per order for lnYe-nloty con!IOI purposes. The definition of a short ron Is ooa In whfch tho klnglh Is equal to or rs greater 
than 50% of the standard length for a particular product. 

1. Terms and Condlllons: GSE General Ta/TilS and Corlditlons of Salo shell awfy to allltansacttons. 
a. Material Specifications: Unlass othoMise agreed In writtng by a GSE aulhorlzod ropresenlalive, GSE's standard property values, Qua~ly control tasVng procedures, and 

documontaUon apply !o 1he ptoducls quoted. 

OSE-124.114 GSE Gtntral Tttll\S end Condltlor.s ol ~re-Feb.~4 


