
:;:cr:I'' 1:D 
West Nassau Landfill - Final Closure 

Contract No. CM1734 (Bid No. NC11-0.Il!if~ SiT \ 8 Ml II: 09 
·- , •• _,' ··_! 

ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATIONMI ( r.t I u,\br: r 

(Line Item #4) 

Issued by: Golder Associates Inc. 

To: Comanco Environmental Corporation 

Allowance Authorization No.: 

Date: 9/13/2012 

Description: The following allowance is authorized: 

1. 

Total: 

Additional berm with toe drain Installation on south slope 

(Unit price cost break down Is detailed In the attached back-up memo from 
Comanco) 

$ 

$ 

Addillona/ Time Authorized: _,_,N'-'.A __ Days (Addlllonal days musr be approved by written Change Order) 

Beginning Allowance Amount: 
Allowance Previously Authorized: 
Remaining Allowance Available: 

$ 600,000.00 
$ 236,361.48,/" 
$ 363,638 52 v' 

21,317.56 

21,317.56/ 

Issued by: 
sp!l~ 2o1z_ 

Date 

Accepted by: 

Approved by: 

Approved by 

1 
cott Herring, Director of p 

1/ Nassau County, Florida 

; 'S <'l<A-r ~ ~ s e.~ ()._-e._~u . ~ ~8' wi \\ lx CfFF 1<... ve..f~>-ir s 

"il:. Ill' \t\A ~ 1'\0""' ~n "i>IA \::, M dH.d ~ a . 
~ 



September II'h. 2012 

Mr. Chip Carwell 
Golder Associates 

ENWRONMENTALCORPORATION 

9428 Baymeadows Road, Suite 400 
Jacksonville. FL 32256 

RE: WEST NASSAU LANDFILL CLOSURE I- Allowance Request #19- South Slope Berm & 
Toe Drain 

The work associated with this item includes the installation of a ne\\· berm roughly I.S' high und 350' in length 
with u new toe drain below. Where the bcnn and drain are tn be installed. the existing sod wilt need to be 
stripped and r~movcd first. A 2' wide trench\\ ill then need to be excavnted lOr the dmin. The drain system will 
be installeJ roughly 6" ahove the• liner system. After drain system is installed, compacted and backfilled, the 
benn 11 ill be built and sodded over. We will he able re-use roughly 40 CY of the excavated soils for protective 
cover. Hm\rever. our soil supplier's pwtective cover pil has reached its maximum limit and has been shut down. 
All material imported to site now will be the topsoil materiol which comes at a higher premium. Our sod 
estimate was hased oiT the new ~od that will hm e to be installed over the berm as well repladng the sum.mndiny 
sod that will be damaged li'om the heavy equipment in the area required to do the work. 

To install this drainage system and berm, it will take !Ul estimated 34 c,:rew hours and require the following: 

MA TERIAI.: 4" ADS pipe. #5 granite, IOoz NW gco!extile. Protective cover, topsoil (see attached 
quotes/invoices) & 10.000 SF sod ($0.1RiSF per Bid Item 10); 
EQUIPMENT: one 225 ExcavatOI', one 044 Loader, one CD-60 Crawler C'anier, one 250 II nul Truck; 
LABOR: three operators. three laborers. 

The total costs arc as t<>llows: MATERIAL- Sltl.S6H.I9, EQUIPMENT- $6,118.49 and LABOR- $4,6JO.RX 
for a total cost ol'$21,317.56 

430 I Sterling Commerce Drive • Plant City, Florida 33637 • (813) 988-8829 • FAX (8131 988-8779 

\I'll'\\' .('OMANCO.cont 



••• 
• J IDPE,nc. 
136 Kid Ellis Rd 
Mulberry, FL 33860 

Phone# 863-607-4730 

Fax# 863·607-6022 

Name I Address 

Comancu Environmental 
4JOI Sterling Commerce Drive 
Phml City, I~ 3J561'V1372 

Tenna 

Net30 

Item Description 

Miscellilne<IUS 4' CORRIJGATW SLOlTEil PIPE COIL 
100' COIL 

ALTERNATE 

Prqect 

CORRUGATED PIPE fOR SHIPPING POINT 
(APOPKA fl.) 

l'REIOIIT COSTS Wli.L DEPEND ON 
MATERIAL ORDEREil 
II· .. STRAIOIIT I.HNOTII PIP£' OR C:Oil.S HTC. 

Qty 

--~;.~m• 

lto::J 

I,SOO 

160 

Quotation 
Dale Esllmalo # 

8/6!2012 4144 

FOB 

Shipping Point 

Offer Explrns lead Time 
-

9/512012 

. Writer 

RASIWl SANDRONI 

UIM Cost Total 
-

"" 045 ~.UOJ 

Lf' 180.00 

0.00 0.011 

000 0,00 

..titl!igltt·t11a:rg.w~ ftdt;ht·Gluuy,l;!-., tn-€11~tnmcr1+:i·rtMNt E·i}Nh'r'-)· 1---· "000 f;ti{t'-

AC11JAL C'IIAROES Wll I APPLY 

lllf~WG~f rH<MI<I6b v/nuowl/<f<£ REw69."lt. 1? • lltl>f/1 7o.d (rlllii\1 

11!4 .IQ 

~m r.o K /.t>(Jr'l. l'h.~~r-UI) 
Subtotal !II ,Ul~.nu 

" .f/JJI.~'1 
Sales Tax (7.0%) .!1:~4 --------- ~ 

Total 
rm.,9 
4t.Un.~ 



~ 
CONRAD YELVINGTON 

~UlTl'llttUTtUI•I!I, INC, 

COMANCO ENVIRONMENTAl CORP 
i301 STERLING COMMERCE DRIVE 
PtANl CITY,Fl 336&!1 

.. 
\ ... 'ESf NASSAU lANOFitl CLOSURE 
~6028LANOF1ll ROAD 
CAllAHAN. Fl 32011 

0Uoi4N<> 

Cuslomar JO 

QUOTATION 

00008~10 

COMAiOO 

l--~---------·-----------------
Steven Smith (904) 545-2755 &!eve sm!lh@Cydl com 

••• 
DealinaOon COMMON CARRIER 

812912012 NET SO DAYS 

GRAN·GA·00120 - TON 

jj:5 GRANITE GA·185 
SQ ... 

Nole9: 

FUEL-SU·RCHG - EA 

FUEL SURCHARGE KQ,~ 

Nl)!e&: • FSC tub}ed '.:>monthly adjwtn'IBtll, dependent on rail dissel pricing 

FREI-GH·T - TON 

FREIGHT CHARGI::S !:Q.OJ 
Notes 

I I I I 

THOMAS RAAB 

STEVEN SMITH 

32000 

0840 

5 000 

M«V.andise To!.!ll 

Stlw.ng & Handing 

T'ob! M·se Ctutgu 

Satu Ta• 

PAGE I 

913012012 

... .,...,.,., 
~~<M~ 

-'t.J, .. 

..,_,., 
~~oJ.w 

000 ......... 
II~, ou 

4:WJ...fS.­

~ ~1oo~.oo 



G S e GBE lining nchno/ogy, LLC. 
19103 &ind:e Road 
Houslon, TX nora 

Sales Quotation 
Page: 1 ol 2 

Quotation date: OH/08/2012 
Expiration date: 09/0612012 

Customer reference: 
ENVIRONMENTAL' 
Phone: 281-443-6564 Fall! 261-230-5691 
TaliiD 22·2731074 

Quota to~ Comanco Environmental Corporation 
Attn: 

4301 Ster11ng Commerce Olive 
Plant City, 33566 

Telephone: 8t3-888-8B29 
Fax: 813-388-7395 

Sh1p to: ComancoJWeat Na&sau 
West Nassau, FL, 

Payment terms: Net60 Days 

SjJCt.~<~l GSE STANDARD MATERIALS 
condtUons: 

Shipping terms: Domestic- FOB Factory 
Quotation number: 20225~058-2 

Product code 

GEO·OtQE-EBC-F· 00 

- ~- r:m;:rmHGEOflfH 

Spedal conditions: 

Produ-cf description 

~fJ_!Jt~ei~'?!L 

GSE Nonwoven Geotextilo NWp.j15' 
Flsl Bed 

- DOM. SIIIP.s.11Nt~.CHAHGE-'--~- ------­
Fla1 Bed 

41 """k'fll. Jml/fb v )n"""'-'fh. f'.IK. 

f&lrffitifiid 
quantity 

41YQJ 

Rofl1lze 

"t;00-9 600,00 X 15 00 

- l 

A"""""' RG~v.rr 'Ji/'f - ''""" rcy 1)2'1'W 

~"--------

UnH Untt Prlca Exlonded 
price 

- = Sf" ~.~~ .~ 

'<>\'., 0,6576 ~ 

1105.0000 

"--

Total USD 1,462.60 

~~m:~ !;UJ~Iatlon: U!"llsss otfler.v~sa noted ttbove, pflces ara nrm for 30 days from Dele of quotmkm A Pvrthsse Order from tho cu~l<ln-..:r must bo ttm~hod by 
GSE within the 30 day period and customer m1.1al sgrea to take ds!lvef'/ of products wilhln 30 days of Issuance of a GSf Order Acki'ICfflledgament, or GSE reservas the rlghl 
to eSCllla\e lllo prlcca for U10s.o produels or cancel the ortl&r The lr&lghl cost listed above Is "rl est!mate. Freight 'hiV be r.Mrgsd baed on aeflJal CGSI att:mo of thlpmenl 

2 Ma!erJII Quot•: PRICES QUOTED ARE FOB FACTORY WITH FREIGHT ALLOWED 
3 "_.te(lal W.rr1nty: Un'u.s otherwise noted above, GSE manulaclurod pr0duct.5 ara 'old v.ilh GSE's SlaOOaltlltnl!ed !.l_alarisJ warranty GSF. Wi'.l pass lllrough !he orlg~sl 

manufa~ure(s warranty f04 all producla nol menufadurod bY GSE 
4 ~ Uriosa noted olharv.lse, all geooels, ge<Joompodas and g~M~Iaxtl!a5 am shipped In anchsod var19 and ataelu'ld horiloolal.iy. 
5 ct~n!IJ.!H: Ally clnmgo In prodi.!Cfs, dpe¢illedtlons or quant[lles by Customer will require e revbed qool.et100 81ld Ordu Ackoowfedgomenl If Cus!omor a/aclslo purcha!B 

only a portion of thO producl.<J. GSE shall h11va lha righlto ad}ll!l i!s prldfl\lla r011tlc1 !he Impact of such election 
0 ~oJl Sk_e_t;_ AI ro~ sb.ea ara approlclmato. Invoicing M'J be based on aefual roll lsngth shipped On occasion, OSE tO &eMs lha rig hi to ship no more lhar1 ona (I) S00/1 rol par 

tru~Jqoad, With a nmlmum allowomco of ( 1) short ro~ per ordor for mvenlofY ron !Jot purposes. The def,nluon of a shtxt to.'i Is one In Which tho length IS equal lo or JS grealer 
thM 50% of th11 t!enderd longlh fot a partJcutar producl 

7 Tenn• and Condition•: OSE General Te1ms and Corx!it<OOS ol Sale shaW appl~ to allransadions 
8. M.I!Ail•i So!tmullon_l: Unlen otharwisa egre9d 'n wrttfno by a GSE aulhorllod rapreaanlallve, GSE'a slardard pcoperty valueS'. quality control rea!lnQ proc!Ulu~as. and 

documenlatlon .1pply \Q Vie pcoducts quoled. 



~ ··"-''""--·-~· ---·· ·-·. _, 

K T Carter Contracting, Inc. 
1909 East Beaver Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Invoice No. CEC0425 

Tel. 904-354-9999 
INVOICE """" 

r customer ---------., ~----~--------

' ~ame Gomu_l!_co_§nvlro~mo_n!_ljl_~~e,_ _ _ __ . _ • _ j I ~ate _'11~!~01~ __ . J 
l~ft~re~ Maon\{\Win_~co~m<Jrxos~~:~~FI_.~-- ZiP~s~ ~= l~~~~:N~. ... ~:a!:~-~-= --~-

.::-ill¥ _- _ _ __ _:__=--=-- De~rlji!ion --=-----=--~--~ _ _ -Uni!Pric~ - -~O_!Al~- _ 
WEST NASSAU LF CLOSURE-THOMAS CREEK 

TOP-SOIL FOR PROTECTIVE COVER 
00201,00202,00203,00204,00205,00206,00207,00208 
00209,00210,00211,00252,00253,00254,00255,00256 
00257,00258,00259,00260,00509,00510,00511,00512 

148 00513,00514,00515,00516,00517,03205,03208,03207 
03208,03209,03210,03211,03701,03702,03703,03704 
03705,03706,03707,03708,03709,03710,03801,03602 
03803,03804,03605,03806,03807,03851,03852,03853 
03854,03855,03656,03657,03856,03859,03660,03861 
03902,03903,03904,03905,03906,03907,03906,03909 
03910,03911,03951,03952,03953,03954,03955,03956 
03957,03958,03959,03960,10584,10585,10586,10587 
10588, 10589, 10590, 10591, 10592,10593, 10594,11053 
11054,11055, 11056,11057,11056,11059, 11646, 11847 
11648,11649,12013,12014,12015,12016,12017,12018 

$154.00 

12019, J2020.L120?_I_,_1_2022, 14601 ,_!4602,__!4~~1 _14~4 _ 
- SUbTolaf 

Shipping & Handling - Payment Details 
@ Cash Taxes Slate 
0 Check 
0 credll Card 

Name 
CC#- office Usa oiiiv - -

Insert Fine Print Here 

ltwert Farewell Statement Here 

$22,792.00 



NASSAU COUNTY CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 
CONTRACTOR: COMANCO Environmental Corporation 
PROJECT: West Nassau Landfill- Final Closure 
CONTRACT NO.: CM1734 

CHANGE ORDER /ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION TRACKING SHEET 

CO# I AM Date Purpose 

_1_ 
Quantity adjustment- Line Item #15 Gas Extraction 
Wens 

Provide topographic surveying services along the 
02 10/25/11 erimeer of the limits of' ·· 

11/14/11 Additional cost for the ur 
I 03-B 11/15/12 Additional materials 40-mil_ UitraFiex Liner 

control valves; valve 
01 stem 
04 Furnish 90' of 12" i e and o fittings 

~_-?/21/11 !Rental of a 6" p_ump and I ~ fnr leachate I 

Cuts and fills required to field fit the grading for the 

I 
liner_ tie-in at the southwest corner of the closure 

06 12/21/11 consJ[uction limits 

o7 I o31o1'12 
03/14/12 

09 
... a! anchor trench required for northern and 

03/15/12 !eastern tie-in 
n work to access pre-existing smooth liner I IExcav. 

10 03/15/12 along 1 

-~- .. __ al & disposal of g smooth liner 
11 03/15/12 along northern tie-in 
12 03/15/12 Install one Air System Isolation 
13 04/13/12 East and 
14 05/30/12 Additi1 

I 15 07/13/12 AddiH 
16 08/08/12 AddiH 

I n _ 08/22/12 Additional toe qrain n on North ::;lope 

19 I o9/13/12 l~i~~;· 

SUBTOTAL- Pend in COPs and 
TOTAL CHANGE ORD 

Original Contract Value 
Change Order(s) 
Total Contract Value 

benn with toe drain 

$4,924,873.89 
-$8,460.00 

$4,916,413.89 

on south 

;; (Line Item #4) 

Change Order 

Amount 

-~A .11=:n nn 

$0.00 

WOrk 

!1:.~ .1'>n nn 

$6,511.~ 

~A n17 AI 

$3.757.12 

$9_676.25 

!!:~ ~?c; nn 

$8,145.00 

$49.918.68 

$18,982.60 

~ 
$2,000 
$8,870.· 

4,90 
~I 

$?1 ~17 !'>6 

$21,317.56 
~57,67· .... 

Allowance (Line Item #4) 

Substan. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
_Q_ 

0 

_Q_ 

_Q_ 
0 

0 

Allowance Authorizations Approved 

_j_ 

Final 

_Q_ 
_Q_ 

0 

_Q_ 
0 

0 

0 

_Q_ 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Remaining Supplemental Work Authorization Available: 
Pend!!!g_ Allowance Authorizations: 

APProval !Approval B~ 
Date 

I 111412o11 

11: 

I ::!/1R/?(11? 

SH 
SH" 
SH" 

SH 
SH" 

SH 

SH 

SH 
SH" 

SH 

13/16/20121 SH 

3/16/2012 SH 
3/16/2012 SH 
4/16/2012 SH I 
5/30/2012 SH 
8/29/2012 SH 
8/9/2012 SH 
""3/20 

Date of Notice to Proceed: 7/11/2011 I Balance Available: 

$600,000.00 
$236,361.48 
$363,638.52 

$21,317.56 
$342,320.96 

Contract Datesfferms: 
Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

Contract Dates Extension 
548 01/09/13 0 
45 02123/13 0 

Final Dates 
01/09/13 
02123/13 

Report Print Date: 9/20/20_12 

Page 1 of 1 


