
GENERAL RELEASE 

COMANCO ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION ("Comanco") for and in consideration 

of the payment of the sum of One Hundred Seven Thousand, One Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars and 

Nine Cents ($107,128.09), does upon receipt thereof, release and forever discharge the BOARD OF 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the 

State of Florida ("the County"), its officers, directors, employees, agents, attorneys, and insurers, from 

all actions, causes of action and claims relating to any and all damages arising out of, caused by, ot· in any 

way related to, whether directly or indirectly, the West Nassau Class I Landfill Closure Construction 

Project, Contract No. CM1734, from the beginning oftime through the date of this release. 

It is understood and agreed that this General Release is the full, final and complete compromise 

and settlement of all claims from the beginning of time through the date of this release and that the 

payment made is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the patt of any party. With respect to 

this General Release the COUNTY and COMANCO declare that each understand and acknowledge the 

significance of this General Release and agree in full. The COUNTY and COMAN CO fi.uther declare 

that the terms of this General Release have been completely read and are fully understood and voluntarily 

accepted by each party for the purpose ofmaldng a full and final compromise, adjustment and settlement 

of any and all claims, known or unknown, disputed or otherwise on account of the damages or claims 

hereinabove set forth which relate to, pertain to or arise out of, the West Nassau Class I Landfill Closure 

Construction Project, Contract No. CM 1734, fi·om the beginning oftime through the date ofthis release. 

The COUNTY and COMANCO declare that each has had the advice and benefit of 

representation by attorneys and will bear its own costs and fees. The undersigned fmther declare and 

represent that no promise, inducement or agreement has been made outside of this General Release, and 

that the General Release contains the entire agreement between the parties. 

1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the patties execute this General Release consisting of two (2) pages. 

Attest as Chairman's signature: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Its: Chairman 
Date: 12-17-12 

Approved as to form by the Nassau County 
Attorney: 

COMAN CO 

By: ili!J;;I=== 
Printed Name: _ __._( -'-' -'t('--"'--'.'-----=J1'--'o'---k'--=-f\.-'-"S_,_O-'---,' _..._\ 

Signatu~ , .c 

Printed Name:d~{;;) ; ::J!;,II!!-A..I.rJf 

Title: &~ i?rl;I /J11?NAZ. e 1.12_ 

Date: //~r f-1 Zc 

2 


